503881779 06/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3928429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN SEBRING	06/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DURST SEBRING REVOLUTION, LLC
Street Address:	12 WEST 27TH STREET
Internal Address:	8TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14449742
Application Number:	14837882
Application Number:	29547385
Application Number:	29547387
Application Number:	29547388
Application Number:	29547391
Application Number:	29553961

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: esteinman@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: ERICA STEINMAN

Address Line 1: 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5383-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH J. BARKAUS
SIGNATURE:	/keith j. barkaus/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2016

PATENT REEL: 038975 FRAME: 0253

503881779

Total Attachments: 3 source=01931267#page1.tif source=01931267#page2.tif source=01931267#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 038975 FRAME: 0254

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is made and entered into as of this 18th day of June, 2016 by and between **Steven Sebring**, an individual residing at 176 East 3rd Street, Apt. 6D, New York, NY 10009 ("Assignor") and **Durst Sebring Revolution**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company with an office and place of business at 12 West 27th Street, 8th Floor, New York, NY 10001 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. and foreign patent applications and/or U.S. and foreign patents detailed on the annexed *Schedule A* and the inventions claimed therein (collectively, the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said Inventions and the aforesaid patents and applications for patent, including all original, provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue and reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, all rights of priority from the filing of said applications, and all rights for past infringement; the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all other Patent Offices around the world where the Inventions are filed are hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said Inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for Assignor and Assignor's legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for patent on said Inventions and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to Assignor respecting said Inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, to make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said Inventions in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

{01925701,1}

PATENT REEL: 038975 FRAME: 0255 At Assignee's cost, Assignor hereby agrees to cooperate with Assignee to execute any and all further documents to assign the Inventions and all of the patents and pending patent applications referenced in the annexed *Schedule A*. In the event Assignor is not available to execute such further documents necessary to bring about the purpose of this Agreement, Assignor hereby grants Christoph Gamper a limited *Power of Attorney* to execute any and all such documents on Assignor's behalf, as long as Christoph Gamper remains an officer of Assignee.

Steven Sebring

Durst Sebring Revolution, LLC

By:

Christoph Gamper, CEO

On this 18th day of June, 2016, before me personally appeared Steven Sebring to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

(1/4)

Notary Public

State of New York

State of New York

County of New York

ss:

County of New York

On this 18th day of June, 2016, before me personally appeared Christoph Gamper to me known and known to be the CEO of Durst Sebring Revolution, LLC who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing

instrument on behalf of Durst Sebring Revolution, LLC in his company capacity.

Notary Public

ROBERT L TUCKER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK
NEW YORK COUNTY
LIC. #02TU481777

COMM. EXP. NOV. 30, 2018

{01925701.1}

SCHEDULE A

Issued Utility Patents

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Application Number	Filing Date	<u>Patent</u> <u>Number</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>
United States	14/449,742	August 1, 2014	9,123,172	September 1, 2015

Pending Utility Patent Applications

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Application Number	Filing Date
United States	14/837,882	August 27, 2015
Canada	2912827	May 20, 2014
Europe	14736499.6	May 20, 2014
Japan	2016-515,017	May 20, 2014

Pending Design Patent Applications

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Application Number	Filing Date
United States	29/547,385	December 3, 2015
Canada	Not Yet Assigned (claims priority	June 1, 2016
	to U.S. Design Patent Application	
	Nos. 29/547,385 and 29/547,391)	
Europe	003166560	June 1, 2016
Japan	2016-11728	June 1, 2016
United States	29/547,387	December 3, 2015
Canada	Not Yet Assigned (claims priority	June 1, 2016
	to U.S. Design Patent Application	
	No. 29/547,387)	
Japan	2016-11729	June 1, 2016
United States	29/547,388	December 3, 2015
Canada	Not Yet Assigned (claims priority	June 1, 2016
	to U.S. Design Patent Application	
	No. 29/547,388)	
Japan	2016-11732	June 1, 2016
United States	29/547,391	December 3, 2015
Japan	2016-11733	June 1, 2016
United States	29/553,961	February 5, 2016
Canada	Not Yet Assigned (claims priority	June 1, 2016
	to U.S. Design Patent Application	
	No. 29/553,961)	
Japan	2016-11734	June 1, 2016

{01925701.1}

PATENT REEL: 038975 FRAME: 0257

RECORDED: 06/21/2016